Privacy Policy

Griffin Outdoors, LLC

INTRODUCTION

At Griffin Outdoors, we value the trust you place in us when you provide us with your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines our commitment to protecting your privacy and explains how we collect, use, and share information about you.

INFORMATION WE COLLECT

Griffin Outdoors may collect various types of personal information from our customers and website visitors, including but not limited to:

• Contact information such as name, email address, mailing address, and phone number.

HOW WE USE YOUR INFORMATION

The personal information we collect is used for the following purposes:

- To process your orders and transactions.
- To provide you with customer support and respond to your inquiries.
- To improve our products, services, and website.
- To send you promotional materials and newsletters, if you have opted in to receive them.
- To personalize your experience with our business.
- To comply with legal obligations and protect our legal rights.

SHARING YOUR INFORMATION

Griffin Outdoors does not sell your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information with our affiliate, Griffin Sport Fishing, for the purposes outlined below:

- To enhance and personalize your experience with our affiliate's services.
- To provide you with relevant offers and promotions from Griffin Sport Fishing.

We ensure that any shared information is protected and used only for the intended purposes.

YOUR CHOICES AND RIGHTS

You have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- The right to correct any inaccuracies in your personal information.
- The right to request the deletion of your personal information, subject to legal requirements.
- The right to object to the processing of your personal information for certain purposes.
- The right to withdraw your consent to receive promotional communications at any time.

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us using the information provided below.

CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY POLICY

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting the updated policy on our website and indicating the date of the latest revision.

CONTACT US

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

Griffin Outdoors

Email: griffinoutdoorsclub@gmail.com

CONCLUSION

Your privacy is important to us, and we are committed to safeguarding your personal information. We appreciate your trust in Griffin Outdoors and will continue to work hard to protect your privacy.

Last updated: 2/18/25

By using our services, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.